
 

 

 

 

# % # % # % # % 

White/Non-Hispanic 173 83.17% 80 91.95% 46 67.65% 47 88.68%

American Indian 4 1.92% 0 0% 3 4.41% 1 1.89%

Black/Non-Hispanic 10 4.81% 2 2.30% 7 10.29% 1 1.89%

Two or More Races 3 1.44% 1 1.15% 1 1.47% 1 1.89%

Asian 7 3.37% 1 1.15% 5 7.35% 1 1.89%

Hispanic/Latino Any Race 9 4.33% 3 3.45% 4 5.88% 2 3.77%

Other/ Did Not Disclose 2 0.96% 0 0% 2 2.94% 0 0%

Total 208 100% 87 100% 68 100% 53 100%

Numbers as of 1/12/2021

Sheriff Licensed Correctional CivilianRace/Ethnicity

Division

Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male

70 138 10 77 24 44 36 17

Numbers as of 1/12/2021

Sheriff Total Licensed Correctional Civilian

Division/Gender

White, non-Hispanic

Black or African American 

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)

Asian

American Indian and Alaska,

Native Hawaiian & Other

Pacific Islanders Combined

Some Other race

Two or More Races

Total Population

Total Population % of Total Population

2019 2019

328984

30615

32425

21677

0.30%

2.90%

100%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 1-year datasets, American 

FactFinder Table DP05

1897

12467

429021

956

6.80%

4.80%

0.30%

79.20%

5.60%

Race or Ethnicity

within Dakota County

Gender within

Dakota County 2019

% of 

Population

Male 211,892 49%

Female 217,129 51%

Total Population 429,021

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 1-

year datasets, American FactFinder Table S0101


