		Division							
Race/Ethnicity	She	Sheriff		Licensed		Correctional		Civilian	
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	
White/Non-Hispanic	173	83.17%	80	91.95%	46	67.65%	47	88.68%	
American Indian	4	1.92%	0	0%	3	4.41%	1	1.89%	
Black/Non-Hispanic	10	4.81%	2	2.30%	7	10.29%	1	1.89%	
Two or More Races	3	1.44%	1	1.15%	1	1.47%	1	1.89%	
Asian	7	3.37%	1	1.15%	5	7.35%	1	1.89%	
Hispanic/Latino Any Race	9	4.33%	3	3.45%	4	5.88%	2	3.77%	
Other/ Did Not Disclose	2	0.96%	0	0%	2	2.94%	0	0%	
Total	208	100%	87	100%	68	100%	53	100%	
Numbers as of 1/12/2021									

Division/Gender							
Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male
Sheriff Total		Licens	sed	Correc	ctional	Civi	lian
70	138	10	77	24	44	36	17
Numbers as of 1/12/2021							

Race or Ethnicity	Total Population	% of Total Population		
within Dakota County	2019	2019		
White, non-Hispanic	328984	79.20%		
Black or African American	30615	5.60%		
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	32425	6.80%		
Asian	21677	4.80%		
American Indian and Alaska, Native Hawaiian & Other				
Pacific Islanders Combined	956	0.30%		
Some Other race	1897	0.30%		
Two or More Races	12467	2.90%		
Total Population	429021	100%		

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 1-year datasets, American FactFinder Table DP05

Gender within		% of	
Dakota County	2019	Population	
Male	211,892	49%	
Female	217,129	51%	
Total Population	429,021		

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 1-year datasets, American FactFinder Table S0101